

SB0149/644635/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 149

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike “obtains” and substitute “purchases”; and in line 7, strike “obtained” and substitute “purchased in accordance with certain requirements”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 13, after “**(1)**” insert “**(I)**”; in line 14, strike “**OBTAINS**” and substitute “**PURCHASES**”; in line 18, strike “**OBTAINED**” and substitute “**PURCHASED**”; and after line 18, insert “**(II) THE DONATION PROCESS ESTABLISHED IN SUBPARAGRAPH (I) OF THIS PARAGRAPH:**”

1. SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE ONLY TO AN INDIVIDUAL PURCHASING DIRECTLY THROUGH THE ELECTRONIC SYSTEM; AND

2. MAY NOT BE MADE AVAILABLE TO AN INDIVIDUAL PURCHASING THROUGH AN AUTHORIZED VENDOR.”